Parts Manual

MR//0

Reel Mower

VENTRAC.COM

Revised 03/28/24
09.20094 Rev. 02



ENTRAC

by Venture Products Inc.

500 Venture Drive
Orrville Oh 44667
www.ventrac.com

Serial Number Description

Design Model
Spec  Spec Number

Serial Plate Location

Notes

« If any component requires replacement, use only original Ventrac replacement parts.
* When ordering new components, be sure to order all required safety decals. All current safety decals must
be affixed to the replacement components prior to installation of the component.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

MR770 FRAME PAGE 4
Oil Tank Frame & HItCh Frami@ ........cccoeeiirireereeet ettt ettt ettt ettt sb e sttt et sbe st b e e e nbens 4
Lift ArmS & FrONt REEI IMOUNT ....ooeieeieeeeete ettt ete et e e et et e st e s te e te et eesaesse e se e seensasseesseasseensesnsesseesennsesneens 6
HYATUIIC DIV ..ttt ettt ettt b s bt ettt e b et e be s b e e bt e ae e st et et et e sbesbe e bt eaeeat et et ebenbesbesneeneentens 8
HYAraulic MOTOIS & HOSES....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiriisiesese st st esesiestesbesressessa et et e sessesbessessessasssessessassessessessessesssessensansensenses 10
Lift ArMm HYATaUIIC HOSES ..ttt ettt sttt et st a e s b s st sttt et et e st e besbesaesat et e s ensensenses 12
TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS PAGE 14
Frami@ ASSEIMIDIY ...ttt ettt et et b e s b s b s h e st et et e b et e st e bt s heeae et et et et ebenaes 14
ReEel & BeADAr ASSEMIDIY...cuiiiiiiiiriieieieeieetest ettt sttt et et st e ste s b e et e sasesbe e beessesasesssessasssesssesssessesssesnsensen 16
EdgeSeries 27IN Fairway, 8 Blade, Low Drag, Radial Reel Assembly #TT-137-8470.......ccceoerevererereeceneneencns 18
ROIIEE ASSEIMIDIY ...ttt b e bt ettt et et et e s b e s be s aeeae et e a e et e b e sbesbesbeemteat e st e e et ansenses 20
Long Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA)(27IN) #TT-T37-6120 ..cccevvuervierernierienieneeneeniessseseesesssesssesssessessesssessees 22
Wiehle Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-117-0960 ......cccecerirererrerrerrierienierieniesesesesestessessessessessesessesssessessessessessens 24
SRIEIA ASSEIMIDIY ...ttt ettt b s b st ettt et e b e s bt s beeat e st et et et e sbesbeebeeae et et et eneenaens 26
OPtioNAl TOOI ASSEMDIY ..cuviiiiiiiiiiieiteetert sttt st e s et s e e s e et e st e saeesbe e bessbesaaesbaessesssesssenseensesssesssenseessesnes 28
TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT PAGE 30
DIV ASSEMIDIY ..ottt sttt et s et s b st e sse s s e st e st e s e s e sbessesbessesssessessensarsassessessesssessensensensenses 30
ROIIEr BrUuSN ASSEIMIBIY ..ottt ettt s sttt ettt et e be s b e saeeae et e e e b ebesaes 32
PlAte ASSEIMBIY ...ttt bttt et et e b s b e s b e s bt e st et e et et e s b e bt b e e bt et et e e et ebenns 34
TT-03244 END WEIGHT KIT PAGE 36
ENA WEIGNT KIt ...eiiieiiiieeteeeieeest ettt sttt st e s e e sae et e st e sabesaaesbaesbesstesasesbaessasnsesasesssensasnsesssessaensesssesnsenseen 36
ACCESSORIES PAGE 38
Optional Short Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA) (27IN) #TT-137-6118...ccccverireriririerrenieneneseseeeeseessessenaens 38
Optional Full Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-137-6T27 ..oouirieieieeeriereneseete ettt sttt 40
Optional Shouldered Wiehle Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-119-0630.......ccccccerverrrerrierieeneenensrenseenieessennne 42
Rear Roller Adjustment Kit #TT-125-0570 ....ceoeeeirererirerieenieeeesreseetseste e sessee et seseesesresee e ssesae e sseseeneesensenees 44
Rear Roller Scraper Kit (27IN) #TT-TT14-9368......ccccoerreriererirerieitetetesiessesiessesessesssessessessessessessessssssessessessessesses 46
Full Front Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9386-03 ......cccieeriririeieteieriesestese st et et ste e seesae b st et et eseessessennes 48
Shouldered Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9381-03.......ccccvveererrrerinienieseseseeseessessesesessessessssssessessessens 50
Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9372-03....c.cocerirerirererteitetesiessesiesiesestetessessessessessessesssssssssessessessessens 52



MR770 FRAME

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Oil Tank Frame & Hitch Frame




MR770 FRAME

Oil Tank Frame & Hitch Frame

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 95.08. ...t Washer, FIat 1/2 SAE . . . oottt e e e e
2 90.0810.......cvvvviinnnnnnn BOlt, 1/72-13 USS X 1-1/4 o o e e
3 99.E0103.......ceviiieeen, Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 .. ..o e e e
4. 90.0504. ...ttt BOlt, 5/16-T8 USS X 1/2IN . . ottt ettt ettt e et et ae e
5.0 05.0110. ...t Bumper, Neoprene TIN Dia. . ...coii it e e e
6. 95.06. ...ttt Washer, FIat 3/8 SAE . . . ...ttt e e
/2N 99.A06. ...t Locknut, Stover 3/8-T6 USS . . ..ot e e
< 64.1390. ...t Bracket, Front Reel Leveler . ... ... oo e e e
9. 90.0618. ... Bolt, 3/8-16 USSX 2-T/4 . .o\ e
10......... 41.0039. .. Spring, Comp. 9716 OD X 5/8. . ..ottt e
M. 00.0374....cciviiiii Decal, Hot SUrface. . . ..o e e
12......... 00.0621....cciviiiii Decal, High Pressure Fluid Hazard . . ... e
13,0000, 23.0127. . Dipstick, ASm 6-3/4IN . . ...
14......... MR-6000..........ovvvnnnn.. Frame, Oil Tank MR . . ..o e e e
5. ..., 05.0208........cciiiiin... GrOMIMIBE . ottt e e
16 ......... N/A o Plate, Ventrac Serial Number . ... .. e
17 oo 00.0770. .. veeiiie Decal, BUiltin the USA . ... e e i e
18 ..t 00.0619. .. .ovviiie e Decal, Read Operator's Manual. . ...... ... oot i
19......... 00.0637T....vvviiieeenn, Decal, Finger/Hand Entanglement. . .......oottinni i
20......... 00.0632......cvviiiiea Decal, Moving Parts Hazard. . .. ... ..ot e e e
21 o 04.0029......cciiiin Rivet, Pop 1/8IN X 1/4IN SS . . ..ottt e
22 i MR-6003......ccvvvvvnnnnn.. Frame, HItch MR .. ..o e




MR770 FRAME

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Lift Arms & Front Reel Mount




MR770 FRAME

Lift Arms & Front Reel Mount

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 95.08. ...t Washer, Flat 172 SAE . . o o e 4
2 90.0810.......cvvvviinnnnnnn BOlt, 1/72-13 USS X 1-1/4 o o e e 4
3 99.E0103.......ceviiieeen, Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 .. ..o e e e 4
4. 06.0044. ... Cap, Plastic 1/8 X 1/2 X 718 . . o e et ettt e et 2
5 95.06. ..ttt Washer, FIat 3/8 SAE . . .. o e 4
6. 99.SF06. .. .ivii i NUL, SRF 3/8-16 USS ..ot e et e 4
7o 85.B0060 ........cvvvvvnnnnn Bushing, 1-1/4ID X 1-1/2 0D 1 o oottt e et e e i 10
8. i 90.0606. ...t BOlt, 3/8-T6 USS X 3/4 . . oo 4
9 99.B0024-2.......ccvviunnnn Washer, Mach 1-1/4 X 1-7/8 TO GA . . . oottt e e i e 9
10......... 03.0005......cvvviiieeeen, Pin, LiNCh o oo 3
M. MR-1331. .. Link, Reel Lift Arm LOCK . . ..ottt e et 2
12......... 9510 0 vt Washer, FIat 5/8 SAE . . ..ot 14
13000, MR-1338. ... 1] 0= 1= 2
14 ..., 90.1022. ...t BOIt, 5/8-11 USS X 2-3/4 o ottt e e e e 2
5., 99.E0094. .........civiiinn. Locknut, 5/8-11 Flanged STOVEr. . . ...ttt e e i 4
16 ......... 9514 . ..o Washer, Flat 7/8 SAE . . ... oo e 2
17 oot 641397, ... Bushing, .635 X 7/8 X 5/8 LONG .« ..ottt e ettt ettt 2
18 ...t 9410, .ot Washer, Flat 5/8 USS . . ... i e 2
19 ..., 90.1026. ... ovi i BOIt, 5/8-11T UNC X 3-1/4 . o ettt e e e e e e i et eas 2
20......... 41.0095. ... .. Spring, Comp 1.08 Td X .84 LG . v v vttt ittt et e ettt 2
21 .o 00.0364.......cciiiiiin Decal, Warning Pinch Point. . ... o i e e ees 6
22 ... 00.0672. .. .ccvviiiii Decal, Ventrac Black . . ...t 1
23 ... 00.0734. ..o Decal, MR770 . . oot e 1
24 ... MR-6002..........cvvvnnnn.. Frame, Left LIFt Arm Mr740 .. ..ot e e e et ees 1
25, MR-6006.........ovvvvnnnnn. Frame, Right Lift Arm . ..o e i e e 1
26 ... MR-6008.......ccvvvvunnn... Pin, LIft Arm PivOt . .o e 2
27 il 64.1388. ... Mount, Front Pin Reel Mr740. . . ..ottt e e e eas 1
28 ... MR-6005........covvvvnnnnnn Frame, Reel Head Carrier MR740 . .. ..ottt i eeas 3
29 .. 23.0130. ...t Cylinder, 1-172IN X 5IN . ..ot e e e e i e 2
30......... 29.GFO001 ... .o Grease Ftg, 1/4 SAE ST ..t e e 5
40 ......... 29.GFO001T ..., Grease Ftg, 1/4 SAE ST . ..ot e e 2




MR770 FRAME

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Hydraulic Drive

83.0054




MR770 FRAME

Hydraulic Drive

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, 99.E0103.......cevviieen Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 .. ..o e e e 1
2. 21.0095. ... it Pump, Hyd. Hydrogear. . . ... e e e 1
3 60.1279. ..o Cover, PUIlBY. . oot e 1
4 ... 83BK55H ... Pulley, 5.5IN H-BUShING . . ..ot e e i 1
5.0 MR1314. ... MR REEIMOWET . . oottt e 1
6. 83.HISM..........oiiil Bushing, 15mmH-Bushing ......... ... 1
7o 21.0137. o Filter, HYD ASM 25 MICION . ..ttt 1
8 06.0044. .. ...ttt Cap, Plastic 1/8 X T/2 X 7/8. . ..o oo e e e 1
1 94.08...... . i Washer, FIat 172 USS . .. oo e 1
10......... 90.0826. . ... BOlt, 172-13 USS X 3-1/4 . .o e 1
M. 95.06.....ciiiiiiii Washer, Flat 3/8 SAE . . ... oo e 7
1200000 90.0610. ... Bolt, 3/8-T6 USS X 1-1/4 . .o i 2
3.0, 99.A06. ... Locknut, Stover 3/8-16 USS . ... 3
14 ......... 97.0608. ...t Bolt, Carriage 3/8-T6 X 1. ..ttt ettt et e e 4
1500000000 99SFO5. ... NUt, SRES/T6-T8 USS ..o e 2
16 ... 90.0520-2 ... Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2 Al Thrd. . . oottt e e 1
17 oot 99SFO6. ... NUL, SRE3/8-T6 USS . oo e 4
18 ..ot 90.0608.........cciiiiinnnn BOIt, 3/8-T6 USS X T ottt e 1
19 ...t 99.MO005 . ... Bolt, M8 X 1.25 P X20MM ...t 3
20......... MR-1316. ... Cover, PUMP Belt. ..o e 1
21 .o MR-1327 . oo Cover, PUIlEY LOWET . . oottt e e e e e 1
22 ... 99.E0154. .. ... Nut, Cage 5/16-18 (177 - 197IN) . oo ottt e 5
23 ... 25.FF6801-08-10 ............. Fitting, 90 EIbow O8MFF X TOMB . . .« oottt e 2
24 ..., 25.FF6801-06-06 .. ........... Fitting, 90 Elbow - BMFF X BMB . . ... .ot 1
25 ..., 25.FF6801-08-08 ............. Fitting, 90 EIbow BMFF X 8MB . . . ..ottt 1
26 ... 25.6408-06.......ccvvviunnnn Fitting, O-RiING Plug 3/8 . .. e 1
27 o 25.FF6400-06-06 ............. Fitting, Connector -06MFF X -06MB . ... ... i ittt e 1
28 ... 25.FF6400-08-06 .. ........... Fitting, Connector SMFF X BMB. . ... ..ottt 1
29......... 00.0625..... ..o Decal, Shield MiSSINg . ... ou e e et e s 1
30......... 00.0743........cciiiiin. Decal, Reel Speed . ...t e 1
31 .ot 85.K508. ... Key, 5mm Sq X 1IN .o e 1
32 ... 81.BO33.........coiii Belt, B3R . .ot e 1
33 ..., 81.BO47. ... Belt, BA7 oo e 1
34 ..., 83.0054. ..., Pulley, Idler 2 GroOVe ASIM . ...ttt ettt e e et et e e 1
35, MR-6007......ccvvvvvnnnn Lever, Reel Speed CoNtrol . ... ..ottt e i et 1
36......... 20.0438....... .o Hose, 1/2 X 30.00 SAE TOORT7 . .. vttt ettt 1
37 oo 20.0437. ... Hose, 1/2 X 15.50 SAE TO0RT 7 . . oottt e e e e 1
38 20.0433........o i Hose, 3/8 X 19.00 SAE TOORT7 . . . vttt ettt 1
39 ... 95.05. ... Washer, FIat 5/T16 SAE . . .« oottt e e 3
40 ... 855523, ... ... Set Screw, ME-T.O0X TOMM ZP ... oot i i 1
. 99.SF0506-1.......ccovvvvnnnn Bolt, SME 5/16-T8 USS X 3/4. . o ettt 5
42 ... 30.0204. ... Tyton Tie, #50 190 X 2 « oo vttt 1
50......... 61-20009 ...ttt Pulley, TAIEr 2 GrOOVE . . ..ttt e e 1
51 oot 55.0064. ...t Bearing, Ball 25 MM X 62 MM . . ..o 2
52 ... 85.B0085 ............oiinn, Bushing, Bearing SPacer . ... ... e 1
53 ... 85.B0084 ..., Bushing, Drive PUlleY . . ... e 1




MR770 FRAME

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Hydraulic Motors & Hoses




MR770 FRAME

Hydraulic Motors & Hoses

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T 95.05...... i Washer, FIat 5/16 SAE . . . ..ottt e 2
2. 440319, .. Pipe Clamps Twin Series DIN 3015, Clamp Body ...t 2
3. 44.0249. . ... Pipe Clamps Twin Series DIN 3015, CoverPlate GD ........... ..o, 2
4. 99.SFO516-1........cvvvnnnn BOIt, SMES/T6-T8 X 2 .ottt 2
5.0 25.FF2650-SPOR-06 .......... Fitting, Cross BMB X6 MFF. . ... e 1
6 ...t 25.FF6400-06-06 ............. Fitting, Connector -06MFF X -06MB .. ... ... o i i i 3
7o 25.FF6801-10-08 ............. Fitting, 90 EIbow -TOMF X -08MB. . .. ..o ottt i 1
8. i 25.FF6400-10-08 ............. Fitting, Connector -TOMFX-08MB . ... ... i i e 1
1 25.FF6500-10-10 . ......vvve Fitting, 90 Elbow -TOMF X -10FF. . ..o i 1
10......... 25.FF6801-10-10 . .......vve Fitting, 90 EIbow -TOMF X -T0MB. . . ..o oot e 6
I I 20.0426........ccciinn Hose, 5/8 x 86.00 SAE TO0RT7 . ...ttt i e e 1
12200000000, 20.0427. ... i Hose, 5/8 x 112.00 SAE TOORT7 . . ..ottt i i i 1
1300000000, 20.0428. ... .. Hose, 5/8 x 83.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ..ottt e i e 1
14......... 20.0429. ... . i Hose, 5/8 x 64.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ..ottt e e e 1
15000000 200432, ... i Hose, 3/8 x 27.00 SAE T00RT7 . . . oottt e e e 1
16 ..., 20.0430....cci i Hose, 3/8 x 58.00 SAE T00RT7 . ..o\t i ieeiieceee 1
17 oot 200431, Hose, 3/8 x 54.00 SAE T00RT7 . . oottt e i 1
18 ..ot 30.0204. . ... Tyton Tie, #50 190 X T2IN . ..ot e i e e 4
19 ... ... 21.0176. oo Motor, Hyd Casappa 26.5CC . . . oottt e 3

1




MR770 FRAME

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Lift Arm Hydraulic Hoses




MR770 FRAME

Lift Arm Hydraulic Hoses

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

T 25.FF6801-06-06 ............. Fitting, 90 EIlbow - BMFF X BMB . .. ..o i

2 25.FF6804-6-6-6.............. Fitting, Tee BMB X BMFF X 6MFF . . .. oo e e
3. 23.0104. ... .. Coupler, QUICK Male 1/4 . . . oo e e e e e
4.......... 05.0116. ... Washer, 544 ID X 817 X .14 Red. . .ottt e e e e e e
5 05.0117. ..o Washer, .544 1D X 817 X 1A Yel. ..o e e e
6 .. 20.0436. ...t Hose, 1/4 X 63.00 SAE T00RT 7 . . oottt ettt e e ettt
7o 20.0436. ...t Hose, 1/4 X 63.00 SAE TO0R T 7 . .ottt et e e e et ettt
8 i 200434, ... oo Hose, 1/4 X 18.00 SAE TO0R T 7 . .ottt ettt e e e et
9. 20.0435. ... Hose, 1/4 X 30.00 SAE TO0RT 7 . .ottt ettt e e e e et
10......... 30.0204. ...t Tyton Tie, #50 .10 X T2IN . ..ottt e e e e i
M. 97.0520. ..ot Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 . oottt et e e e
12......... 99.E0102. ..., Nut, Locking Flange 5/16-18 . . ...ttt e et
130 44,0256, ..o i Clamp, Hyd Hose 12.7mm ID 2 Cavity (Set of 2). . ..o i et
14 ......... 44,0229, ... Cover Plate, Group 2D (2 CaVity). . oo vttt e et e e e e

13




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Frame Assembly

14



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Frame Assembly

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-104-8301....coveeient Nut - Hex Flange, NI 3/8-16 . ...ttt ettt eeieens 10
2. TT-93-8806.......0000vevnn Washer-Hardened. . ... ..o e e e e e e 16
3. TT-16-9759. ...t LiNK ASIM . L e 4
32, TT-94-8945. ... ....ccovnn... BUShiNg, 0.75 X 0.878 X 0.687 . . .ottt ettt et ettt e 2
4. TT-93-6981 ..., Spacer, 3/8 X T1/16 X 110 . oottt e et 8
5 TT-3231-40. .. oooi e BOIt-CARR, 3/8-16 X 2-T/4 . . ottt e ettt ettt et e 8
6 ... TT137-5979. ... Side Plate-7ZIN LD Trim RH ASM. . . ..ottt ittt ettt e 1
6:1:2....... TT-127-7149. .. ..o Insert-Threaded, Side Plate . . ... .o it e e e et i 2
6:2......... TT-106-9618. . ...t Bushing-Rubber, 0.75 X 1.00 X 0.67 .. ..o\ttt et e 1
6:3......... TT-302-39....ciiieeee e FIttiNg-PlUg. . oot e 1
6:4......... TT-3245-35. .. ooveiiieeee SCreW-Set, HSH. . e e e 1
6:55......... TT-117-8177 oo O RING e e ettt e 1
7o TT137-5976. ... Side Plate-7IN LD Trim LH ASM . . ..ottt ittt ettt et 1
71200, TT-127-7149. .. ..oooii Insert-Threaded, Side Plate . . ... ..ot e e e et i 2
72......... TT-106-9618. ... .covven. Bushing-Rubber, 0.75 X 1.00 X 0.67 .. ..o\ttt it 1
73. ... TT-302-39....cciiiieeee FIttiNg-PlUg. . . oot e 1
T4 . ...... TT-3245-35. .. oot SereW-Set, HSH. Lo e e e 1
75. . ..., TT-117-8177 oo O RING e et ittt e 1
8. TT-112-8936.....ccvvven e TUD - SUP PO .« ettt e e e e e 1
9. ... TT-112-8935. .. ...t Frame-C Nt er. . oot e e e e e e 1
1200000, TT-110-4058. . .....covvvnn.n. Bracket-Chain. . ... e e e e 1
13* ..., TT-119-8010-03 . ............. Kickstand (Optional EQUIPMENt) . . ..o ottt 1
14......... TT-107-7400..........ccvnn.. PNy NCN e e 1
15......... TT-3231-25. .. iiee it BOlt, CARR. ot e e e 2
16 ......... TT-3290-357. .. cveeeieenn NUE-HHF, Whiz, 3/8-16 . oottt e e e e e ettt 6
17 i TT-3234-11 ..ot Screw-HHF, .375-16 X 1.00, GRS, . . ..ottt ittt ittt 2
18 .ot TT-107-2979. ... oot Bolt-Shoulder. ..o e e 6
19......... TT-130-8094. ........ccovnn.. Washer-Plain, 3/8 X 1.25 X 16GA . ... i ittt ettt ettt 2
20......... TT-302-5. .00 FIttiNg-Grease™ ™ L .. e 1
50% ........ TT-140-5515-03.............. Plate-Fixed Cu [black] (Optional EQUIpMENt) . .....vtttti i eenn 1

* Optional Equipment

** Install Only On Reel Motor Side (Replaces Item 6:4 Or 7:4)

15



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Reel & Bedbar Assembly

16




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Reel & Bedbar Assembly

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. TT-323-6 e Screw-HH, .375-16 X 1.00, GR5 . . ...\ttt e
3 TT-112-6967 . ..o ovvveeeee .. O-RING . ottt e
4. TT-120-5118. ..ot Saft-AQJUSTEr e
5.0 TT-106-5344 . .............o0 Bushing-Flange, Keyed. .. ...
6. TT-119-4067 ... .oovveeveeint Screw-HH, .312-18 X 375 . oottt e
7o TT-99-2097 ..o vvieee . 0 (= o
< TT-120-5116. ..o et Washer-Wave . . . ... e
9. TT-108-0015. ... .covvevnn. Washer, Flat . ..o e
10......... TT-137-6130. ..o oov et Screw-Adjuster, Bedbar . ... e
M. TT-119-4155. .. ... .oonnt Washer-Hardened. . . ...t e
12 ..., TT-120-5120. ... oo veoeee e SPriNG-COMPIESSION . . o ottt et ettt et e e e e e et
13,0000, TT-119-4039. ..o ovviiieann s NUL-HEX, 7/16-T4 . o oo e
15,00, TT-112-8908-01.............. Bedbar. ..
16 ......... TT-119-4151. .ot Screw-Bedknife .. ... e 10
17 oot TT-114-9388. .. .ccoieeeenn s BedKnife-STD ..ot e
18% ........ TT-112-8910. .. oo v vt Bedknife-Edgemax (Optional Equipment). ..o
19% ..., TT-114-9390. ...t Bedknife-HD (Optional EQUIPMENt) . ..ottt e i ees
20% ........ TT-120-1641. .o ooveei e Bedknife-Low HOC EXT (Optional EQUIpPMEeNt) . . ..ottt eeieeees
21 .o TT-61-1950. ... ccovvvent WaSher-PlastiC. . ..o vttt e e
22 ... TT-56-9520......ccvvvvnnnn.. Bushing-Flanged . . ... e
23 ... TT-69-8980........cccvvvnnnn. VaS e L e
24 ... TT-106-9623. ... ..covvennn. .. Bolt-Bedbar . ... e
25 . TT-3296-33. ...t Nut-Lock, NI .625-18 . ..o e
27 ool TT-115-5258. .. ..o SPrING-Wire, Flat .. ..o e e e
31 . TT-137-8470. ..., EdgeSeries+ Fairway Reel, (27IN) 8 BIA LD (Rr). ..o v vttt eees
34......... TT127-7111 .o Insert-Threaded, 7Inch (LH) . ..ottt e e e et
35......... TT-127-7109. . ..ot Insert-Threaded, 7INCh (RH) . . ..ottt i e e e e e et e et
45% ..., TT-120-7230. .. oo Dual Point Adjustment Maintenance Kit (Not Illustrated) (Optional Equipment).......
50% ........ TT-133-8260.......ccvnnnn. Weight Kit (Cutting Unit) (Optional Equipment)....... ...t
50:1........ TT-112-6967. ... O RING . ot e e
50:2........ TT-119-0614-01 . ...t WeIght-ENd. . ..ot
50:3........ TT-323-12 .o SCreW-HH o e
51% ........ TT-137-6095.........coontt. Bedknife-Edgemax (Optional Equipment). ...ttt
52 ..., TT-120-7230. .. oo ov v Dual Point Adjustment Maintenance Kit . ..........ov ittt

* Optional Equipment

17



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
EdgeSeries 27IN Fairway, 8 Blade, Low Drag, Reel Assembly #TT-137-8470

18




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

EdgeSeries 27IN Fairway, 8 Blade, Low Drag, Reel #TT-137-8470

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
2. TT-92-2601........cntt, RING-Retaining . .. ..ot 2
3. TT127-7118. oo Plug-Shaft, Reel . . ... e e 2
4. TT-127-4284. . ............... Washer-Special .. ... it 2
5.0 TT-115-3299. ...ttt Seal-Flocked . . ... e 2
6 ... TT-140-5510. ... vvivinnt Bearing-Sealed, Stainless. . ... i i 2

19




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Roller Assembly

20



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Roller Assembly
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
% TT-137-6118. ... .ot Short Rear Roller ASM (3IN DIA) (27IN) (Not Illustrated) (Optional Equipment)........ 1
Tt TT-137-6120. ... oo v vt Long Rear Roller ASM (3IN DIA) (27IN) . oottt et e 1
% TT-137-6123. ... o Long Rear Roller ASM (2.5IN DIA) (27IN) (Not Illustrated) (Optional Equipment)....... 1
2 TT-104-8300.......c0vvnn.... NUt-HF, NL 5/16-18 . o oottt e 4
3 TT-119-0626. . .....cvvvnn.... Shim-Roller (0.25) .. ..ot e 12
4* oo TT-140-5530. ...ttt Shim-Roller (.01IN) (Optional EQuipment). ... 2
5. TT-106-3924. . ...t Bracket-Roller, Rear. . ... 2
6. TT-3230-26. .o covveieeeeet e Screw-CARR, .312-18 X 3.00, GRS .. ..ot 4
7o TT-117-0960.........cco... .. Plastic Wiehle Roller ASM (27IN). . ... i 1
7* TT-119-0630.......covveet. Plastic Shoulder Wiehle Front Roller ASM (27IN) (Not Illustrated) (Optional Equipment) 1
7* TT137-6121. oo Full Front Roller ASM (27IN) (Not Illustrated) (Optional Equipment).................. 1
8% ... TT-119-0649. ...ttt Trim/HD Collar Kit (Optional EQuipment) ...t 1
82......... TT-119-1604. . .....covvn. ... Collar-TrM/HD . . oo 2
83, TT-104-1835. ...ttt Rl =P 2
9 TT-32128-20. .. covvveeeett NUE-HF, 5/16-18 . o oottt e 2
10......... TT-322-16 00 coeeeieee e Screw-HH, .312-18 X 1,125, GRS ..ottt 2
M. TT-3231-4 oo Screw-CARR, 3/8-16 x 1.500, GRS . ... oottt 2
12......... TT-120-0404. ..ottt Bracket-High HOC (LH) . . ..ot e 1
12......... TT-120-0405.........ccvn.... Bracket-High HOC (RH). . ..ot e 1
13......... TT-104-8301.......covvnnn... NUE-HF, NI 3/8-T6 . o o e ettt e 4
4......... TT-48-9220. . .ccovvvenenn.... Washer-Plain, 3/8 ... . 4
15......... TT-140-5522. . ..ccvvvven.. .. Screw-HHF 5/8, Patch, 3/8-16 X 3.88, GRS . . ...t 2
16 ... .. TT-94-6936........ccvinnnn. Washer-Hardened. ...t 4
17 00000, TT-133-7570. e ceveeeeeee et Nut-Flange, NI, 3/8-16, 5/8 HeX. . . oo oo i e e 2
50% ........ TT-137-0890.........ccoonnnt. High Height-of-Cut Assembly (F18 & Up) (Not Illustrated) (Optional Equipment) ...... 1
* Optional Equipment

21




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Long Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA)(27IN) #TT-137-6120

22



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Long Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA)(27IN) #TT-137-6120

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
Tt TT-137-6119. ..o Tube-Roller 3.0IN DIAX 28IN. . ..ottt e e 1
2. TT-112-8918. . oo Shaft-Long, Rear RoIler. . .. ..o e e e 1
7o TT-302-5. ... FIttiNg-Grease . ...t e 2
50......... TT-114-5430. ... iiit Roller Rebuild Kit. ... ..o e 1
50:1 ....... TT-114-3717 oo Seal-Oil L e e 2
50:2 ....... TT-112-5290. ...l s Bearing-Steel, Stainless .. ... 2
5033 ....... TT-112-7494 . ..o Y= | PP 4
504 ....... TT-114-5411 ..o NUE-LOCK, BEAING . . . ottt e et e et et e i 2

23




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Wiehle Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-117-0960

24



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Wiehle Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-117-0960
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-117-0959. .. ...t Roller-Wiehle, PlastiC .. ...ttt e e e e 1
2. TT-117-0957 .. oo vveeee et Shaft-Roller, Wiehle. . . ... oo e e e 1
7o TT-302-5. ... FIttiNg-Grease . ...t e 2
50......... TT-114-5430. .. ...ttt Roller Rebuild Kit. . .. ..o e e et 1
50:1........ TT-114-3717 oo SEaAl-Ol . .t e 2
50:2........ TT-112-5290. . ..o vt Bearing-Steel, Stainless . .. ... o e 2
50:3........ TT-112-7494 . ..ot Sl e 4
504........ TT-114-5411. .ot NUE-LOCK, BEANNG . . . ot ettt ettt e e e et e e e 2

25




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Shield Assembly

26



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Shield Assembly
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT107-7773. . oo SCreW-HSH, 5/16-18 X 2. 56 . . ..ottt ettt et et et
2 TT-3234-7 .o Screw-HHF, 5/16-18 X .613, GR2 . ...ttt et i et i
3. TT-112-8942. . ... Front Grass Shield ASM .. ... i e e e e e
32, TT-137-9706. ...t DeCal-WarNiNg . . oottt e
4. .. ..., TT-125-1997. ..o iieie e Shield-Grass, Rear. ... ..ot e e e e e e e e
5. ..., TT-3256-74 ... coviiiiie Washer-Flat, 0.312 X 0.625 X 0.063 . . . ..ottt ittt e et et
6 ... TT-322-14 oo Screw-HH, 5/16-18 X 3.00, GRS . . ...ttt it et ettt
7o TT-110-1706. ..o o veeee D OO Or . ettt e
8 i TT-32128-20. ..o vee et Nut-HF, 5/16-18

27




TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Optional Tool Assembly

28



TT-03189 CUTTING UNITS

Optional Tool Assembly

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-108-6715...... ...t Gauge Bar ASM . ..o e e 1
12 oo, TT-32122-54. ... SCrEW-HEAd, TrUSS. ¢ vttt et e et e et e e e e e e e 2
13......... TT-108-6714. .. .ot StUA-WeEld . . oo 1
14 ........ TT-32103-3. ... NUE W ING ettt e e e e e 2
2. TT-29-9100.......covvvvenn. Brush And Handle ASM .. ...t e e e e e e e 1
21 L. TT-36-4310. .. .oov e BrUSH. oo e e e 1
23 ..., TT-98-3206........covnnnn. DECAl . it 1
24 ........ TT-29-9080.......c0vvvvvnn.. Handle. . oo e e e e 1
25 ... TT-2410-18. . ..o CaP-PlastiC . o ettt e 1
3. 72.0060. . ..., Tool, Reel Drive Adaptor. . ...ttt e et 1
4.......... TT-115-0803.........cvvvn.n. Rm/Gm Roller Rebuild ToOl Kit .. ..o e e e 1
41 ... ... TT-115-0852. . ...ccvvvvn.n TOOI-INNEr Sal. vttt 1
42 ... TT-107-8133. .. oo Washer-Flat . ... e 1
43 ..., TT-115-0853........ccvnnn. Tool-Bearing/Outer Seal. . . ..ot 1
5. ... TT-125-5610. . ..ot Paper-Reel, Toro (10 Pack) . . .. oo vttt e et e ees 1
6 ... TT-140-5531. ...t Shim-Toro Reel (L002IN). . . .ttt e ettt e ettt e e ettt ettt ettt 1
7o TT-131-6828. ...t INdicator-ANgle . ..o e 1
8. v TT-131-6829.......ovvnn.. Mount-Indicator, ANgle . ... oo e 1
1 TT-137-0924...........cc.... Tool-Hand TAP 7/8-16 (Rm DPA Reel) (Not Illustrated) .............ccoiiiiin.. 1
10......... TT-137-0925. . ...t Tool-Hand TAP 7/8-16 , LH (Rm DPA Reel) (Not Illustrated). . ... ..., 1
O TT-TOR510880............... Tool, Bedknife Screw (NotIlustrated) . .....co i it e 1
12......... TT-TOR6023 .......ccvvvnn.. Measuring Tape (NotIllustrated) .. .......covitinin it 1
13......... TT-04399. . ...cvviiiiiienn. Turf Evaluator (Not Illustrated) . . ...ttt i i e e et et i et 1

29




TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING

Drive Assembly

30



TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT

Drive Assembly

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-112-6967 ... oot O RING .t ettt e 1
2. TT-108-4203................. Housing-Bearing, Drive .. ... i e e 1
3 TT-240-7 .o oveii e Grommet-RUDDeT ... e 1
4 ... TT-3274-7 oo Screw-HSH, 3/8-16 X 1.0 . . oottt e e e e 2
6 ... TT-125-2788. ..ot Shaft-Drive, LH. ... e 1
7o TT-125-2787 . oo Shaft-Drive, RH ... e e e 1
< TT-104-1843. ... ...ttt Fitting-Grease, G0 DEG . . . ... e 1

31




TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Roller Brush Assembly

32



TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT

Roller Brush Assembly

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-127-7134. ... ..o Non Driven Bearing HOUSING ASM . . ..o o it e e 1
12 ... TT-95-0707 ... ovvviiaiet Bearing-Aligning, Self. .. ... e 1
13 ... TT-106-8530.......ccvvnnn. SAI-GIrEASE . o vttt e 1
14 ........ TT-302-5. .. .0t FIttiNg-Grease . ...ttt e e 1
2. TT-127-7138. . .o Drive Bearing HOUSING ASM . . ..ottt e e e 1
22 ... TT-95-0707 ....ccvvvvianet Bearing-Aligning, Self. . ... e 1
23 ... TT-106-8530. ...t SAI-GIEASE . v\ttt e e 2
24 ..., TT-302-5..... i FIttiNg-Grease . ...t e e 1
3 TT-107-8844................. O-RING . ottt e e 1
4. TT-133-8231T. ..ot Roller Brush ASM. . ..o e 1
42 ... TT-115-0813. .. oot Brush-ROIler . . . o e 1
4:3% ..., TT-115-0838.....ccovevnnnn Brush-Roller (High HOC) (Optional Equipment) . .........coviiiriieiiii e 1
44 ... ... TT-105-9632. ... .covvennt BOlt) oo 2
45 ..., TT-3296-2. ..ot NUL-LOCK, NI oo e 2
4:6% . ...... TT-137-0844................. Brush-Roller, Rear (HD) (Optional Equipment) ..........ooviiiiiniiii it 1
5. TT-104-8300.........ccvnn. NUE-HF, NL 5/16-18 . oo e 4
6 ..ot TT-108-4480................. Bracket-MoOUNtING . . oottt e e 2
7o TT-108-4172. .ot SeaAl-EXCIURY . oottt e 2
8 .. TT-94-6936......c00vvvnnn.. Washer-Hardened. . . ... ...t e e 4
9. TT-322-16 . 0o SCrEW-HH L e 4
10,0000 TT-127-7139. . oo Spacer-Pulley, DriVEN . ...t e e e 1
Moo TT-112-6957 .. oo o vt Washer-Hardened. . . ... ...t e e 2
122......... TT-115-0821. .. coviieeeen .. Pulley-Driven, RRB (5-Rib) . ..o 1
13......... TT-104-8301.....covvvvnnnt. NUE-HF, NL 3/8-T6 . oo et 1
14% .. ..... TT-140-5514................. Brush-Roller (27IN) (HD - High HOC) (Optional Equipment). ...t 1
99% . ....... TT-131-3233. ..o Groomer/RRB Seal Kit (Optional EQUIpMEeNt) .. ....vvttin i een 1
99:1 ....... TT-95-0707 ... oo ov et Bearing-Aligning, Self. . ... oo e 2
99:2 ....... TT-106-8530..........c.... SCAI-GIrEASE i vttt 3
99:3 ....... TT-108-4172. . oo SEAl-EXCIUARL . o ettt e 2

* Optional Equipment

33




TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Plate Assembly

34



TT-03243 REAR BRUSH KIT

Plate Assembly
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. TT-3230-23 .0 cieieieeeeee e Screw-CARR, 5/16-18 X 3/4, GRS . . ...ttt e e 2
2 TT-112-6950. .. ..covvenn.... Screw-CARR, 0.312-18 X 1.375, GRS . . .ottt 3
3. TT-115-0814-03.............. Plate-Brush, 7 INCh . ... o e 1
4. TT-322-1 0 Screw-HH, 5/16-18 X 0.500, GR5 . . . ...ttt e 2
5.0 TT-3256-45. ...ttt Washer-Flat, 0.375 X 0.734 . . ..ottt 4
6. TT-3296-47 ..o ovvveeee i NUE-LOCK, NL 5/16-18 . o ettt e e et e e 6
7o TT-115-0834.......ccvven... Idler Arm ASM L. e 1
72......... TT125-8775. . oo BUShING-Flange . . . ..o i e 1
8. i TT-115-0826.......cvnnnn. Spacer-Idler . .o e 1
9. . TT-115-0839.....ccvvvvvnnn. SPrING-IAler . oo e 1
10......... TT-5-4460............c. ... Washer-Pivot . . ..o 1
M. TT-115-0828. .. .ccovveeenn Belt-Brush, 7INCh .. ..o 1
1200000000, TT-114-9397 ..o oooiieieeen e Idler Pulley ASM. . .. e e 1
12:22........ TT-110-1701. .o oe e Bearing . oot e 1
123........ TT-32151-60. . .....cvvnnnn. RING-SNaD . ottt 1
3.0, TT-115-0830.........cvvnntn. Brush Cover ASM. . .. e e 1
13:2........ TT-108-0989................. SISO L 2
14 ..., TT-104-8300.........ccvvnnnn. NUE-HF, NL 5/16-18 . o oo e 2
5. TT-27-0411 ..ot SCreW-ShOUIdEr . ...t et e e e 1
16 ...t TT-66-9302........cccvvvnnnn. Screw-HHF, Whiz, 3/8-16 X 2 . ...ttt ittt et 1
17 oot TT-115-0820. .. .ovveiennnn . Pulley-Driver, 5-Rib, 7-INCh RRB. . . .. .o oo e 1
18 . ... TT-108-4477 . oo 1) 1= PP 1
99% ........ TT-114-5446. .. .............. Tool-Alignment, RRN Belt (Optional EQuipment) ...........oviiiiineiiiinneennnn.. 1

* Optional Equipment

35



TT-03244 END WEIGHT KIT

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
End Weight Kit

36



TT-03244 END WEIGHT KIT

End Weight Kit

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
I TT-112-6967 .. ..ot O-Ring, 2.992IN X 0.079IN . . . ottt ettt et e et e e i e 3
2 TT-119-0641-01 . ............. End Weight, 7IN. . .. e e 3
3. TT-323-12 e SCreW, HeX HD . .o i e e e e e e 6

37




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Optional Short Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA) (27IN) #TT-137-6118

38



ACCESSORIES

Optional Short Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA) (27IN) #TT-137-6118

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. TT-137-6115. . ..o Tube-Roller 3.0.IN DIA X 20.5IN. . . . ottt et 1
2. TT-119-4287 . oo Shaft-Rear Roller, 27 InCh. . .. ..o oo e e 1
7o TT-302-5. ... FIttiNg-Grease . ...t e 2
8. TT-32151-62. ... ..ot RING-Retaining . . ..ot e e 4
9. TT-119-1868......ccvvvnnnn. aSher . e 4
10......... TT-119-4276. ..o ooiven [200] | =T ot T o] o T=T oS PPt 2
50......... TT-114-5430. ..o ooveeenn s Roller Rebuild Kit. ... ..o e 1
50:1 ... TT-114-3717 oo Seal-Oil . e 2
50:2 ....... TT-112-5290. .. ..o ovven s Bearing-Steel, Stainless . .. ... e 2
503 ....... TT-112-7494 ... ..ot Seal, Bearing NUt-LOCK . . . ..ot e e e 4
504 ....... TT-114-5411 ..o NUE-LOCK, BEAIING . . . ottt e et et et e i 2

39




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Optional Full Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-137-6121

40



ACCESSORIES

Optional Full Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-137-6121

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT137-6119. ..ot Tube Roller 3.0IN DIA X 28IN . . .ottt ettt e e e et e 1
2. TT-117-0957 .. oo vveeee et Shaft-Roller, Wiehle. . . ... oo e e e 1
7o TT-302-5. ... FIttiNg-Grease . ...t e 2
50......... TT-114-5430. .. ...ttt Roller Rebuild Kit. . .. ..o e e et 1
50:1........ TT-114-3717 .o SEaAl-Ol . .t e 2
50:2........ TT-112-5290. . ..o vt Bearing-Steel, Stainless . .. ... o e 2
50:3........ TT-112-7494 . ... ............. Seal, Bearing NUt-LOCK . . ..ottt e e i e 4
504........ TT-114-5411. .ot NUE-LOCK, BEANNG . . . ot ettt ettt e e e et e e e 2

41




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Optional Shouldered Wiehle Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-119-0630

42



ACCESSORIES

Optional Shouldered Wiehle Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-119-0630

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-119-0631. ..o vv et Roller-Shoulder, PlastiC. . . . ..ottt e e i 1
2. TT-117-0957 .. oo vveeee et Shaft-Roller, Wiehle. . . ... oo e e e 1
7o TT-302-5. ... FIttiNg-Grease . ...t e 2
50......... TT-114-5430. .. ...ttt Roller Rebuild Kit. . .. ..o e e et 1
50:1........ TT-114-3717 oo SEaAl-Ol . .t e 2
50:2........ TT-112-5290. . ..o vt Bearing-Steel, Stainless . .. ... o e 2
50:3........ TT-112-7494 . ... ............. Seal, Bearing NUt-LOCK . . ..ottt e e i e 4
504........ TT-114-5411. .ot NUE-LOCK, BEANNG . . . ot ettt ettt e e e et e e e 2

43




ACCESSORIES
ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Rear Roller Adjustment Kit #TT-125-0570

DG ——

N
\
LA\

44



ACCESSORIES

Rear Roller Adjustment Kit #TT-125-0570

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, TT-125-0572...... .. ... ... Spacer-Height, Roller . ... . o e 1
2. TT-120-9603................. Adjuster-Shaft . ... 1
3 TT-125-0573. ...t Retainer-Shaft ... ... o e 1
4. TT-3274-40. ... oovvveeneeit Screw-HSH, 0.312-18 X 2.500 . . . .ottt ettt e e e et e 2
5 TT-125-0574. . oo ShimM-ROIIEr - 125 e e 1

45




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Rear Roller Scraper Kit (27IN) #TT-114-9368

46



ACCESSORIES

Rear Roller Scraper Kit (27IN) #TT-114-9368

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
3. TT-117-0933. .. ..ot Scraper ROd, 27IN .. oot e 1
4. TT-107-3279. oo Bracket-Scraper, LH. .. ..o e 1
5. TT-107-3281. oo Bracket-Scraper, RH .. ..o e 1
6 ..., TT-3290-357. ... covviiven NUt-HHF, Whiz, 3/8-16 . o oottt e e e et 2
7o, TT-104-8300.........cvvnnt. Nut-Flange, NI 5/16-18 . ...ttt e e e 4
8.l TT-104-8301......ccovvvnn... Nut-Flange, NI, 3/8-16 . ...ttt e et e 2

47




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Full Front Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9386-03

48



ACCESSORIES
Full Front Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9386-03

REF.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

49




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Shouldered Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9381-03

50



ACCESSORIES

Shouldered Wiehler Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9381-03

REF.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

51




ACCESSORIES

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9372-03

VNI
PN
Wl

52



ACCESSORIES
Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9372-03

REF.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

53




	MR770 Frame
	Oil Tank Frame & Hitch Frame
	Lift Arms & Front Reel Mount
	Hydraulic Drive
	Hydraulic Motors & Hoses
	Lift Arm Hydraulic Hoses

	TT-03189 Cutting Units
	Frame Assembly
	Reel & Bedbar Assembly
	EdgeSeries 27IN Fairway, 8 Blade, Low Drag, Radial Reel Assembly #TT-137-8470
	Roller Assembly
	Long Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA)(27IN) #TT-137-6120
	Wiehle Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-117-0960
	Shield Assembly
	Optional Tool Assembly

	TT-03243 Rear Brush Kit
	Drive Assembly
	Roller Brush Assembly
	Plate Assembly

	TT-03244 End Weight Kit
	Accessories
	Optional Short Rear Roller Assembly (3IN DIA) (27IN) #TT-137-6118
	Optional Full Front Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-137-6121
	Optional Front Shoulder Roller Assembly (27IN) #TT-119-0630
	Rear Roller Adjustment Kit #TT-125-0570
	Rear Roller Scraper Kit (27IN) #TT-114-9368-03
	Full Front Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9386-03
	Shoulder Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9381-03
	Wiehle Roller Scraper (27IN) #TT-114-9372-03




